
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Nashville Health Accelerator Plan 21-22 Amendment 1

HEALTH DEPARTMENTDepartment:

CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION

This Centers for Disease Control and Prevention grant will establish a multi-sector coalition 
to develop an action plan to address the social determinants of health including community-
clinical linkages and food and nutrition security to improve chronic disease outcomes 
among persons experiencing health disparities and inequities.  Amendment #1 adds an 
additional 6 months to the contract extending the end date from 09/29/22 to 03/29/23.

Grantor:

Pass-Through Grantor 
(If applicable):

Program Description:

Total Award this Action: $0.00

Cash Match Amount $0.00

Department Contact: Brad Thompson
340-0407

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

This appears to be a continuing federal program based on performance objectives. If we get 
another award, service will continue, if not, program will not continue unless local funds 
are provided.

Status: AMENDMENT

Thursday, December 29, 2022 Page 1 of 1

5555

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



GCP Rec'd 
12/29/22 GCP Approved 

12/29/22

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



Summary Federal Award

Budget Period Start Date

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

29. Grants Management Officer – Signature

Recipient Information

Federal Agency Information

10.Program Official Contact Information

Federal Award Information

Recipient Name

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Notice of Award

Congressional District of Recipient

Payment 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Award Number

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)

Statutory Authority

Federal Award Project Title

Program Title

09/30/2021 03/29/2023

ADDITIONAL COSTS

05

1620694743A3

The Nashville Health Accelerator Plan

93.945

Assistance Programs for Chronic Disease Prevention and Control

No Cost Extension

No

$125,000.00

620694743

 Claire  Heiser

Lead Public Health Advisor

beq9@cdc.gov

770-488-5284

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

6 NU58DP007080-01-01

6 NU58DP007080-01-01

NU58DP007080

NU58DP007080

11/22/2022

CDC Office of Financial Resources

Natasha Jones

Grants Management Officer

Ms. Tina  Lester

Tina.Lester@nashville.gov

615-340-5687

NASHVILLE & DAVIDSON COUNTY,

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF

1 PUBLIC SQ

NASHVILLE, TN 37201-5007

(615) 862-8860

Ms. Stephanie  Kang

Bureau Director of Health Equity

stephanie.kang@nashville.gov

615-340-0572

$0.00

$0.00

03/29/2023

$125,000.00

$0.00

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

Section 301(a) of the Public Health Service Act, 42 U.S.C. 241(a)

078217668

LGZLHP6ZHM55

Mr. Daniel Jackson

Grants Management Specialist

qpz2@cdc.gov

(678) 475-4577

$0.00

09/30/2021

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



3 . Approved Budget
(Excludes Direct Assistance)

I. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only
II. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation

Fringe Benefits

TotalPersonnelCosts

Equipment

Supplies

Travel

Construction

. Other

. Contractual

j.  TOTAL DIRECT COSTS 

INDIRECT COSTS

Federal Share

Non-Federal Share

3 .

.

.

Recipient Information

Data 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier

$40,948.00

$22,307.00

$63,255.00

$0.00

$4,570.00

$2,688.00

$0.00

$29,627.00

$0.00

$100,140.00$100,140.00

$24,860.00$24,860.00

$125,000.00$125,000.00

$125,000.00$125,000.00

$0.00$0.00

11/22/2022

6 NU58DP007080-01-01
NU58DP007080

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

NASHVILLE & DAVIDSON COUNTY,

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF

1 PUBLIC SQ

NASHVILLE, TN 37201-5007

(615) 862-8860

Project Grant

05

078217668

620694743

1620694743A3

Other

LGZLHP6ZHM55

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

NASHVILLE & DAVIDSON COUNTY, METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT

OF

6 NU58DP007080-01-

01

Terms and Conditions1.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives 
set their signatures.
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY  
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Metro Public Health Department          Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Chair, Board of Health     Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Department of Finance    Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director of Risk Management Services   Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Attorney     Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Mayor      Date  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Clerk      Date  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399

1/5/2023

1/5/2023

1/5/2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



 GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

 Grant Name: Nashville Health Accelerator Plan 21-22 

 Department: HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

 Grantor: CENTER FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION 

 Pass-Through Grantor  
 (If applicable): 

 Total Award this Action: $125,000.00 

 
 Cash Match  $0.00 

 
 Department Contact: Brad Thompson 
                           340-0407 

 
 Status: NEW 

 

 Program Description: 
 This Centers for Disease Control and Prevention grant will establish a multi-sector coalition 
 to develop an action plan to address the social determinants of health including  
 community-clinical linkages and food and nutrition security to improve chronic disease  
 outcomes among persons experiencing health disparities and inequities. 
 

 Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration: 
 This appears to be a continuing federal program based on performance objectives. If we get 
 another award, service will continue, if not, program will not continue unless local funds  
 are provided. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 5351 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment

Dept. No. Phone Fax

038 340-0407

Other:

09/30/21

09/29/22

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

93.945

or  Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

1.00 1.00

24.82% $31,031.13

 *Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. 19.89% $24,860.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal Grantor State Grantor Other Grantor
Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant Each 

Year
Indirect Cost 

to Metro
Ind. Cost Neg. 
from Grantor

Yr 1 FY22 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $31,031.13 $24,860.00
Yr 2
Yr 3
Yr 4
Yr 5

$125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 $31,031.13 $24,860.00

09/13/21 Contract#:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13
5351

Part Two

Match Source (Fund, 
BU)

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Is already in department budget?

 Proposed Source of Match:

 How is Match Determined?

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund:

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

This appears to be a continuing federal program based on performance objectives. If we get another award, service will continue, if not, program will not continue unless local funds are provided.

 Other:

 Actual number of positions added:

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

 CFDA #

 Total Award:

(or) Date Withdrawn:

$125,000.00

Total

 Metro Category:

 Status:

 Metro In-Kind Match:

Grants Tracking Form

Nashville Health Accelerator Plan 21-22

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

Department

Part One

Contact
Brad Thompson

 Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

(applications only) Application Deadline:

(or) Date Denied:

Date Awarded: 1 NU58DP007080-01-00

 Grantor:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

 Metro Cash Match:

Pass-Thru: Outside Consultant Project:

 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?
This Centers for Disease Control and Prevention grant will establish a multi-sector coalition to develop an action plan to address the social determinants of health including community-clinical 
linkages and food and nutrition security to improve chronic disease outcomes among persons experiencing health disparities and inequities.

 Is Council approval required?

Yes No

 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment

 *Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. 19.89%Yes No

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



Summary Federal Award

Budget Period Start Date

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by

Direct Cost Amount

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

29. Grants Management Officer � Signature

Recipient Information

Federal Agency Information

10.Program Official Contact Information

Federal Award Information

Recipient Name

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Notice of Award

Congressional District of Recipient

Payment 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Award Number

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)

Statutory Authority

Federal Award Project Title

Program Title

09/30/2021 09/29/2022

09/30/2021

ADDITIONAL COSTS

05

1620694743A3

The Nashville Health Accelerator Plan

93.945

Assistance Programs for Chronic Disease Prevention and Control

New

No

Not Available

620694743

 Claire  Heiser

Lead Public Health Advisor

beq9@cdc.gov

770-488-5284

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

1 NU58DP007080-01-00

1 NU58DP007080-01-00

NU58DP007080

NU58DP007080

09/13/2021

CDC Office of Financial Resources

Ms. Pamela Render

Grants Management Officer

 Tina  Lester

tina.lester@nashville.gov

615-340-5614

Nashville & Davidson County Metropolitan

Government

1 Public Sq

Nashville, TN 37201-5007

(615) 862-8860

Ms. Stephanie  Kang

stephanie.kang@nashville.gov

615-340-0572

$100,140.00

$24,860.00

09/29/2022

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Section 301(a) of the Public Health Service Act, 42 U.S.C. 241(a)

078217668

Ms. Emmanuella Lamothe

omy9@cdc.gov

404.498.5772

$125,000.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



3 . Approved Budget
(Excludes Direct Assistance)

I. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only
II. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation

Fringe Benefits

TotalPersonnelCosts

Equipment

Supplies

Travel

Construction

. Other

. Contractual

j.  TOTAL DIRECT COSTS 

INDIRECT COSTS

Federal Share

Non-Federal Share

3 .

.

.

Recipient Information

Data 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Recipient�s Unique Entity Identifier

$40,948.00

$22,307.00

$63,255.00

$0.00

$4,570.00

$2,688.00

$0.00

$29,627.00

$0.00

$100,140.00$100,140.00

$24,860.00$24,860.00

$125,000.00$125,000.00

$125,000.00$125,000.00

$0.00$0.00

09/13/2021

1 NU58DP007080-01-00
NU58DP007080

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Nashville & Davidson County Metropolitan

Government

1 Public Sq

Nashville, TN 37201-5007

(615) 862-8860

Project Grant

05

078217668

620694743

1620694743A3

Other

FY-ACCOUNT NO. DOCUMENT NO. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OBJECT CLASS AMT ACTION FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE APPROPRIATION

1-9390H1J 21NU58DP007080 DP 41.51 $125,000.00 75-21-0948

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

Nashville & Davidson County Metropolitan Government 1 NU58DP007080-01-00

Terms and Conditions1.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8163159A-814C-4AA4-87FF-96F8AD602399




